Technicians Courses
BOOKBINDING AND PRINT FINISHING,
RETRAINING
This is an evening course for post apprenticeship students with instruction
in the latest techniques, and covers the whole range of materials and
technology used in print finishing processes.
BOOK PRODUCTION
This is intended for those involved in the care of books particularly

Varicomp 1 100 keyboard, Linotype Paul NJ200 keyboard, IBM 72
Composer, IBM Electronic Composer, Linofilm Keyboard and Photo Unit.
MONOTYPE KEYBOARD OPERATING
A course for senior composing apprentices and young journeymen who
wish to become efficient operators. The course covers table, tabular and
bookwork setting and includes machine adjustments. It can be of one or
two years duration.
Fee Fee f 12.00 per annum.
Fee
Fee
Fee
vs Course 1s
PAPER PASTE-U P , -
This evening course for suitably qualified personnel, covers all aspects of
newspaper paste-up including equipment, text and headline origination,
grids and formats, methods of adhesion, corrections, illustration,
advertisements, borders, colour spots, page assembly, proofing and
subsequent processes.
f 12.00.
PLANNING FOR PLATEMAKING
This course covers the practical and theoretical aspects of planning for
Nyloprint and Offset Lithographic platemaking. Classes will be hetd on one
evening per week. The course is provided for apprentices and journeymen
engaged in the trade.
f 12.00 per annum.
SCREEN PRINTING
This is a one-year couhe designed to up-date the skills of journeymen
already employed in Screen Printing. Students prepare for the Craft
Certificate in Screen Printing, of the City and Guilds of London Institute.
One evening (23 hours) per week.
f 9.00 per annum.
E l .
Entrance
Qualifications
Fee
Entrance
Qualifications
r. '
Schoal of Trades ' ?  '!''
EVENING COURSES
TECHNICIAN COURSES
CONSTRUCTION TECHNlClANS
The subjects of the course include: Building Construction, Geometry &
Calculations, Plane & Solid Geometry, Builders' Quantities, Structural
Engineering, Land Surveying & Setting Out.
Course objectives include the Department of Education Technological
Examinations in Building at Elementary, Intermediate, and Advanced
Stages.
Employment in the Construction Industry.
Elementary stage f 15.00 per annum.
Intermediate stage f25.00 per annum.
Advanced stage E25.00 per annum.
TRADE COURSES
Evening courses, mainly at advanced level, leading to the examinations
conducted by the Pepartment of Education, etc. are provided in:
E l  2 1. Carpentry and Joinery-Fee: f 1 5,per annum. *
E 143A. Welding (Short Courses}-f 10 pet annum,
E149. Sheetmetal Work-Fee: f 16.00 per annum.
E l  50. Metal Fabrication-Fee: f 20.00 per annum.
Employment in the relevant trade, and for courses E l  49 and E 1 50 The
Department of Education Senior Trade Certificate Rheory and Practice).
EXAMINING BODIES ACADEMIC STAFF
External The courses mkte to the Examinations of the following bodies: .
Examinations
1. Department (a) Technologkal CertSfScata Examinations h:
of Education (i) Building.
(ii) Wlschonie;qC, Engin~ering.